
Table S1. Wave number and area of different peaks present in the FTIR of camel whey-quercetin conjugates.

Whey PR PUS1 PUS2 PRUS1 PRUS2

area cm-1 area cm-1 area cm-1 area cm-1 area cm-1 area cm-1

* 2535 3271.72 3932.18 3266.95 5817.07 3268.41 3617.49 3267.12 5886.54 3266.1 5563.77 3266.97

* 1612.53 2899.96 633.71 1658.71 461.18 1658.29 246.18 1660.67 464.83 1660.93 439.77 1661.59

* 743.23 1655.73 296.13 1609.73 454.08 1609.08 242.44 1609.02 449.85 1608.86 396.81 1608.51

* 196.15 1534.23 149.73 1560.05 252.78 1560.74 146.31 1561.63 253.48 1560.96 236.63 1561.51

* 305.02 1422.73 325.35 1520.78 517.26 1519.91 258.61 1521.09 484.37 1520.42 425.92 1520.55

* 512.82 1339.61 258.24 1449.81 381.03 1449.59 241.47 1448.77 413.85 1449.18 379.02 1448.62

* 230.58 1257.69 399.06 1381.1 155.3 1406.95 98.5 1407.28 164.1 1407.06 152.49 1407.23

* 92.6 1260.95 298.94 1318.18 586.1 1380.6 270.5 1380.99 537.12 1380.63 459.27 1380.63

* 295.67 1139.22 468.65 1260.47 521.41 1317.61 295.52 1317.86 542.73 1317.82 484.2 1317.77

* 152.28 1114.96 344.53 1197.87 824.2 1260.05 451.35 1260.47 858.17 1260.06 757.93 1260

* 549.7 1069.49 269.29 1167.79 553.63 1198.02 313.54 1197.37 578.52 1197.69 527.59 1197.61

* 1042.27 1031.23 221.59 1130.73 496.29 1167.41 265.27 1167.34 501.85 1167.38 449.63 1167.41

* 361.97 1091.58 261.82 1131.61 179.14 1130.97 287.58 1131.36 305.41 1131.12

* 323.68 1013.68 506.03 1092.05 241.85 1091.78 457.65 1092.11 444.24 1091.96

1013.67 1013.81 1013.7 1013.68

PP: Prominent Peak
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Figure S2. 
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Fig S3
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Cumulants Results
Distribution Results (Contin)

Diameter (d) : 1259.5 (nm)

Polydispersity Index (P.I.) : 0.311Peak Diameter (nm) Std. Dev.

1 201.8 15.3 Diffusion Const. (D) : 3.906e-009

2 561.3 167.3

(cm²/sec)

3 0.0 0.0  Measurement Condition 

4 0.0 0.0 Temperature : 25.0

5 0.0 0.0 Diluent Name : WATER

(°C)

Average 561.3 167.3 Refractive Index : 1.3328

Viscosity : 0.8878

Scattering Intensity : 47904

(cP)

Residual   : 1.495e-003 (O.K) Attenuator 1 : 0.12
(cps)
(%)

d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%)f(cum.%)

20.0 0.0 0.0 121.4 0.0 0.0 737.5 3.9 90.1 4478.2 0.0 100.0
21.5 0.0 0.0 130.5 0.0 0.0 792.6 2.9 93.0 4813.2 0.0 100.0
23.1 0.0 0.0 140.3 0.0 0.0 851.9 2.1 95.1 5173.3 0.0 100.0
24.8 0.0 0.0 150.8 0.0 0.0 915.7 1.5 96.6 5560.3 0.0 100.0
26.7 0.0 0.0 162.1 0.0 0.0 984.2 1.1 97.7 5976.3 0.0 100.0
28.7 0.0 0.0 174.2 0.0 0.0 1057.8 0.8 98.5 6423.5 0.0 100.0
30.8 0.0 0.0 187.2 0.0 0.0 1137.0 0.5 99.0 6904.1 0.0 100.0
33.1 0.0 0.0 201.2 0.0 0.0 1222.0 0.4 99.3 7420.6 0.0 100.0
35.6 0.0 0.0 216.3 0.0 0.0 1313.5 0.2 99.6 7975.8 0.0 100.0
38.3 0.0 0.0 232.5 0.0 0.0 1411.7 0.2 99.7 8572.5 0.0 100.0
41.2 0.0 0.0 249.9 0.0 0.0 1517.3 0.1 99.8 9213.8 0.0 100.0
44.2 0.0 0.0 268.6 0.0 0.0 1630.9 0.1 99.9 9903.2 0.0 100.0
47.5 0.0 0.0 288.7 0.0 0.0 1752.9 0.0 99.9 10644.1 0.0 100.0
51.1 0.0 0.0 310.3 0.0 0.0 1884.0 0.0 100.0 11440.5 0.0 100.0
54.9 0.0 0.0 333.5 0.0 0.0 2025.0 0.0 100.0 12296.4 0.0 100.0
59.0 0.0 0.0 358.4 0.0 0.0 2176.5 0.0 100.0 13216.4 0.0 100.0
63.4 0.0 0.0 385.2 0.0 0.0 2339.3 0.0 100.0 14205.2 0.0 100.0
68.2 0.0 0.0 414.1 16.5 16.5 2514.3 0.0 100.0 15268.0 0.0 100.0
73.3 0.0 0.0 445.0 14.9 31.4 2702.5 0.0 100.0 16410.3 0.0 100.0
78.8 0.0 0.0 478.3 13.4 44.8 2904.6 0.0 100.0 17638.0 0.0 100.0
84.7 0.0 0.0 514.1 11.7 56.5 3122.0 0.0 100.0 18957.6 0.0 100.0
91.0 0.0 0.0 552.6 9.9 66.4 3355.5 0.0 100.0 20376.0 0.0 100.0
97.8 0.0 0.0 593.9 8.2 74.6 3606.6 0.0 100.0 21900.4 0.0 100.0

105.1 0.0 0.0 638.4 6.5 81.1 3876.4 0.0 100.0 23538.9 0.0 100.0

:

Sample Information : FOOD

SOP Name : waqas baba-w

Number Distribution control-w

: Control-W

Number Distribution control-w

Number Distribution Table control-w

Free Hand

Free Hand

Free Hand

Free Hand



d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%)f(cum.%)

113.0 0.0 0.0 686.1 5.1 86.2 4166.4 0.0 100.0 25300.0 0.0 100.0
D (10%) : 402.5 (nm) D (50%) : 494 (nm) D (90%) : 736.2 (nm)

Number Distribution Table-control-w
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Cumulants Results
Distribution Results (Contin)

Diameter (d) : 893.3 (nm)

Polydispersity Index (P.I.) : 0.615Peak Diameter (nm) Std. Dev.

1 188.7 52.6 Diffusion Const. (D) : 5.493e-009

2 0.0 0.0

(cm²/sec)

3 0.0 0.0  Measurement Condition 

4 0.0 0.0 Temperature : 24.9

5 0.0 0.0 Diluent Name : WATER

(°C)

Average 188.7 52.6 Refractive Index : 1.3328

Viscosity : 0.8898

Scattering Intensity : 29384

(cP)

Residual   : 2.185e-003 (O.K) Attenuator 1 : 8.12
(cps)
(%)

d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%)f(cum.%)

10.0 0.0 0.0 72.3 0.0 0.0 523.3 0.1 99.8 3785.5 0.0 100.0
10.8 0.0 0.0 78.3 0.0 0.0 566.4 0.1 99.9 4097.3 0.0 100.0
11.7 0.0 0.0 84.7 0.0 0.0 613.1 0.0 99.9 4434.8 0.0 100.0
12.7 0.0 0.0 91.7 0.0 0.0 663.5 0.0 100.0 4800.1 0.0 100.0
13.7 0.0 0.0 99.3 0.0 0.0 718.2 0.0 100.0 5195.4 0.0 100.0
14.9 0.0 0.0 107.5 0.0 0.0 777.4 0.0 100.0 5623.4 0.0 100.0
16.1 0.0 0.0 116.3 0.0 0.0 841.4 0.0 100.0 6086.6 0.0 100.0
17.4 0.0 0.0 125.9 0.8 0.8 910.7 0.0 100.0 6587.9 0.0 100.0
18.8 0.0 0.0 136.3 5.7 6.5 985.7 0.0 100.0 7130.5 0.0 100.0
20.4 0.0 0.0 147.5 13.6 20.1 1066.9 0.0 100.0 7717.8 0.0 100.0
22.1 0.0 0.0 159.6 18.1 38.1 1154.8 0.0 100.0 8353.6 0.0 100.0
23.9 0.0 0.0 172.8 17.2 55.3 1249.9 0.0 100.0 9041.6 0.0 100.0
25.9 0.0 0.0 187.0 13.9 69.2 1352.8 0.0 100.0 9786.4 0.0 100.0
28.0 0.0 0.0 202.4 9.7 78.9 1464.3 0.0 100.0 10592.4 0.0 100.0
30.3 0.0 0.0 219.1 6.7 85.6 1584.9 0.0 100.0 11464.9 0.0 100.0
32.8 0.0 0.0 237.1 4.6 90.2 1715.4 0.0 100.0 12409.3 0.0 100.0
35.5 0.0 0.0 256.7 3.2 93.3 1856.7 0.0 100.0 13431.4 0.0 100.0
38.4 0.0 0.0 277.8 2.2 95.5 2009.7 0.0 100.0 14537.7 0.0 100.0
41.6 0.0 0.0 300.7 1.5 97.0 2175.2 0.0 100.0 15735.2 0.0 100.0
45.0 0.0 0.0 325.5 1.0 98.0 2354.4 0.0 100.0 17031.2 0.0 100.0
48.7 0.0 0.0 352.3 0.7 98.6 2548.3 0.0 100.0 18434.1 0.0 100.0
52.7 0.0 0.0 381.3 0.5 99.1 2758.2 0.0 100.0 19952.4 0.0 100.0
57.0 0.0 0.0 412.7 0.3 99.4 2985.4 0.0 100.0 21595.9 0.0 100.0
61.7 0.0 0.0 446.7 0.2 99.6 3231.3 0.0 100.0 23374.7 0.0 100.0

:

:

: PR

Sample Information : FOOD

Number Distribution PR

SOP Name : waqas baba-PR

Number Distribution-PR

Number Distribution Table-PR

Free Hand



d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%)f(cum.%)

66.8 0.0 0.0 483.5 0.1 99.7 3497.4 0.0 100.0 25300.0 0.0 100.0
D (10%) : 139.1 (nm) D (50%) : 168.6 (nm) D (90%) : 236.4 (nm)

Number Distribution Table-PR
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Cumulants Results
Distribution Results (Contin)

Diameter (d) : 887.4 (nm)

Polydispersity Index (P.I.) : 0.484Peak Diameter (nm) Std. Dev.

1 35.7 3.4 Diffusion Const. (D) : 5.543e-009

2 142.8 33.5

(cm²/sec)

3 905.9 214.2  Measurement Condition 

4 16,702.1 2,028.5 Temperature : 25.0

5 0.0 0.0 Diluent Name : WATER

(°C)

Average 47.0 293.5 Refractive Index : 1.3328

Viscosity : 0.8878

Scattering Intensity : 19741

(cP)

Residual   : 2.380e-002 (N.G) Attenuator 1 : 0.42
(cps)
(%)

d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%)f(cum.%)

10.0 0.0 0.0 70.1 0.0 96.4 491.0 0.0 99.6 3440.3 0.0 100.0
10.8 0.0 0.0 75.7 0.0 96.4 530.7 0.0 99.6 3718.9 0.0 100.0
11.7 0.0 0.0 81.9 0.0 96.4 573.7 0.0 99.6 4020.1 0.0 100.0
12.6 0.0 0.0 88.5 0.0 96.4 620.2 0.0 99.6 4345.7 0.0 100.0
13.7 0.0 0.0 95.7 0.0 96.4 670.4 0.0 99.7 4697.6 0.0 100.0
14.8 0.0 0.0 103.4 0.0 96.4 724.7 0.0 99.7 5078.1 0.0 100.0
16.0 0.0 0.0 111.8 0.6 97.0 783.4 0.0 99.8 5489.4 0.0 100.0
17.2 0.0 0.0 120.9 0.6 97.6 846.9 0.0 99.8 5933.9 0.0 100.0
18.6 0.0 0.0 130.6 0.5 98.1 915.4 0.0 99.9 6414.5 0.0 100.0
20.2 0.0 0.0 141.2 0.4 98.6 989.6 0.0 99.9 6934.0 0.0 100.0
21.8 0.0 0.0 152.7 0.3 98.9 1069.7 0.0 99.9 7495.6 0.0 100.0
23.6 0.0 0.0 165.0 0.2 99.2 1156.4 0.0 99.9 8102.7 0.0 100.0
25.5 0.0 0.0 178.4 0.2 99.3 1250.0 0.0 100.0 8758.9 0.0 100.0
27.5 0.0 0.0 192.8 0.1 99.4 1351.3 0.0 100.0 9468.3 0.0 100.0
29.8 0.0 0.0 208.5 0.1 99.5 1460.7 0.0 100.0 10235.1 0.0 100.0
32.2 31.7 31.7 225.3 0.0 99.6 1579.0 0.0 100.0 11064.0 0.0 100.0
34.8 28.0 59.6 243.6 0.0 99.6 1706.9 0.0 100.0 11960.1 0.0 100.0
37.6 19.7 79.3 263.3 0.0 99.6 1845.1 0.0 100.0 12928.7 0.0 100.0
40.6 11.5 90.8 284.7 0.0 99.6 1994.6 0.0 100.0 13975.8 0.0 100.0
43.9 5.6 96.4 307.7 0.0 99.6 2156.1 0.0 100.0 15107.7 0.0 100.0
47.5 0.0 96.4 332.6 0.0 99.6 2330.7 0.0 100.0 16331.3 0.0 100.0
51.3 0.0 96.4 359.6 0.0 99.6 2519.5 0.0 100.0 17653.9 0.0 100.0
55.5 0.0 96.4 388.7 0.0 99.6 2723.5 0.0 100.0 19083.7 0.0 100.0
60.0 0.0 96.4 420.2 0.0 99.6 2944.1 0.0 100.0 20629.3 0.0 100.0

:

: waqas sample.PRUS1

SOP Name : waqas baba-PRUS1

Number Distribution PRUS1

Number Distribution-PRUS1

Number Distribution Table-PRUS1

Free Hand



d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%)f(cum.%)

64.8 0.0 96.4 454.2 0.0 99.6 3182.5 0.0 100.0 22300.0 0.0 100.0
D (10%) : 30.5 (nm) D (50%) : 33.8 (nm) D (90%) : 40.4 (nm)

Number Distribution Table-PRUS1
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Cumulants Results
Distribution Results (Contin)

Diameter (d) : 670.8 (nm)

Polydispersity Index (P.I.) : 0.383Peak Diameter (nm) Std. Dev.

1 75.0 19.9 Diffusion Const. (D) : 7.333e-009

2 0.0 0.0

(cm²/sec)

3 0.0 0.0  Measurement Condition 

4 0.0 0.0 Temperature : 25.0

5 0.0 0.0 Diluent Name : WATER

(°C)

Average 75.0 19.9 Refractive Index : 1.3328

Viscosity : 0.8878

Scattering Intensity : 11033

(cP)

Residual   : 2.616e-002 (N.G) Attenuator 1 : 0.19
(cps)
(%)

d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%)f(cum.%)

10.0 0.0 0.0 63.4 17.4 36.3 401.9 0.0 100.0 2547.6 0.0 100.0
10.8 0.0 0.0 68.3 16.8 53.1 432.7 0.0 100.0 2742.9 0.0 100.0
11.6 0.0 0.0 73.5 13.9 67.0 465.9 0.0 100.0 2953.2 0.0 100.0
12.5 0.0 0.0 79.1 9.9 76.9 501.6 0.0 100.0 3179.6 0.0 100.0
13.4 0.0 0.0 85.2 7.0 84.0 540.0 0.0 100.0 3423.4 0.0 100.0
14.5 0.0 0.0 91.7 5.0 88.9 581.4 0.0 100.0 3685.9 0.0 100.0
15.6 0.0 0.0 98.7 3.5 92.4 626.0 0.0 100.0 3968.4 0.0 100.0
16.8 0.0 0.0 106.3 2.4 94.8 674.0 0.0 100.0 4272.7 0.0 100.0
18.1 0.0 0.0 114.5 1.7 96.5 725.7 0.0 100.0 4600.3 0.0 100.0
19.4 0.0 0.0 123.2 1.1 97.6 781.3 0.0 100.0 4953.0 0.0 100.0
20.9 0.0 0.0 132.7 0.8 98.4 841.2 0.0 100.0 5332.7 0.0 100.0
22.5 0.0 0.0 142.9 0.5 98.9 905.7 0.0 100.0 5741.5 0.0 100.0
24.3 0.0 0.0 153.8 0.4 99.3 975.1 0.0 100.0 6181.7 0.0 100.0
26.1 0.0 0.0 165.6 0.2 99.5 1049.9 0.0 100.0 6655.7 0.0 100.0
28.1 0.0 0.0 178.3 0.2 99.7 1130.4 0.0 100.0 7166.0 0.0 100.0
30.3 0.0 0.0 192.0 0.1 99.8 1217.1 0.0 100.0 7715.4 0.0 100.0
32.6 0.0 0.0 206.7 0.1 99.9 1310.4 0.0 100.0 8306.9 0.0 100.0
35.1 0.0 0.0 222.6 0.0 99.9 1410.8 0.0 100.0 8943.7 0.0 100.0
37.8 0.0 0.0 239.6 0.0 99.9 1519.0 0.0 100.0 9629.4 0.0 100.0
40.7 0.0 0.0 258.0 0.0 100.0 1635.5 0.0 100.0 10367.7 0.0 100.0
43.8 0.0 0.0 277.8 0.0 100.0 1760.8 0.0 100.0 11162.6 0.0 100.0
47.2 0.0 0.0 299.1 0.0 100.0 1895.8 0.0 100.0 12018.4 0.0 100.0
50.8 0.8 0.8 322.0 0.0 100.0 2041.2 0.0 100.0 12939.8 0.0 100.0
54.7 5.3 6.1 346.7 0.0 100.0 2197.7 0.0 100.0 13931.9 0.0 100.0

: waqas sample.PRUS2

SOP Name : waqas baba-PRUS2

Number Distribution PRUS2

Number Distribution-PRUS2

Number Distribution Table-PRUS2

:

Free Hand



d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%)f(cum.%)

58.9 12.9 18.9 373.3 0.0 100.0 2366.2 0.0 100.0 15000.0 0.0 100.0
D (10%) : 55.9 (nm) D (50%) : 67.3 (nm) D (90%) : 93.8 (nm)

Number Distribution Table-PRUS2
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Cumulants Results
Distribution Results (Contin)

Diameter (d) : 426.4 (nm)

Polydispersity Index (P.I.) : 0.271Peak Diameter (nm) Std. Dev.

1 65.5 18.2 Diffusion Const. (D) : 1.154e-008

2 2,286.8 598.7

(cm²/sec)

3 0.0 0.0  Measurement Condition 

4 0.0 0.0 Temperature : 25.0

5 0.0 0.0 Diluent Name : WATER

(°C)

Average 65.5 21.4 Refractive Index : 1.3328

Viscosity : 0.8878

Scattering Intensity : 19114

(cP)

Residual   : 2.534e-002 (N.G) Attenuator 1 : 0.9
(cps)
(%)

d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%)f(cum.%)

1.0 0.0 0.0 9.7 0.0 0.0 93.6 3.3 94.6 905.5 0.0 100.0
1.1 0.0 0.0 10.6 0.0 0.0 102.5 2.1 96.7 991.5 0.0 100.0
1.2 0.0 0.0 11.6 0.0 0.0 112.2 1.3 98.0 1085.8 0.0 100.0
1.3 0.0 0.0 12.7 0.0 0.0 122.9 0.8 98.8 1188.9 0.0 100.0
1.4 0.0 0.0 13.9 0.0 0.0 134.6 0.5 99.3 1301.9 0.0 100.0
1.6 0.0 0.0 15.2 0.0 0.0 147.4 0.3 99.6 1425.6 0.0 100.0
1.7 0.0 0.0 16.7 0.0 0.0 161.4 0.2 99.8 1561.1 0.0 100.0
1.9 0.0 0.0 18.3 0.0 0.0 176.7 0.1 99.9 1709.5 0.0 100.0
2.1 0.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 193.5 0.1 99.9 1871.9 0.0 100.0
2.3 0.0 0.0 21.9 0.0 0.0 211.9 0.0 100.0 2049.8 0.0 100.0
2.5 0.0 0.0 24.0 0.0 0.0 232.0 0.0 100.0 2244.6 0.0 100.0
2.7 0.0 0.0 26.3 0.0 0.0 254.1 0.0 100.0 2457.9 0.0 100.0
3.0 0.0 0.0 28.8 0.0 0.0 278.2 0.0 100.0 2691.5 0.0 100.0
3.3 0.0 0.0 31.5 0.0 0.0 304.6 0.0 100.0 2947.2 0.0 100.0
3.6 0.0 0.0 34.5 0.0 0.0 333.6 0.0 100.0 3227.3 0.0 100.0
3.9 0.0 0.0 37.8 0.0 0.0 365.3 0.0 100.0 3534.0 0.0 100.0
4.3 0.0 0.0 41.3 0.0 0.0 400.0 0.0 100.0 3869.8 0.0 100.0
4.7 0.0 0.0 45.3 0.0 0.0 438.0 0.0 100.0 4237.5 0.0 100.0
5.1 0.0 0.0 49.6 19.4 19.4 479.6 0.0 100.0 4640.2 0.0 100.0
5.6 0.0 0.0 54.3 19.3 38.7 525.2 0.0 100.0 5081.2 0.0 100.0
6.1 0.0 0.0 59.4 16.9 55.6 575.1 0.0 100.0 5564.0 0.0 100.0
6.7 0.0 0.0 65.1 13.5 69.1 629.8 0.0 100.0 6092.8 0.0 100.0
7.4 0.0 0.0 71.3 10.1 79.2 689.6 0.0 100.0 6671.7 0.0 100.0
8.1 0.0 0.0 78.1 7.2 86.4 755.2 0.0 100.0 7305.8 0.0 100.0

: waqas sample.PUS1

SOP Name : waqas baba-PUS1

Number Distribution PUS1

Number Distribution-PUS1

Number Distribution Table-PUS1

:

Free Hand



d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%)f(cum.%)

8.8 0.0 0.0 85.5 4.9 91.3 826.9 0.0 100.0 8000.0 0.0 100.0
D (10%) : 47.4 (nm) D (50%) : 57.7 (nm) D (90%) : 83.4 (nm)

Number Distribution Table-PUS1
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Diameter (nm)

Cumulants Results
Distribution Results (Contin)

Diameter (d) : 701.6 (nm)

Polydispersity Index (P.I.) : 0.372Peak Diameter (nm) Std. Dev.

1 120.9 37.6 Diffusion Const. (D) : 7.012e-009

2 6,258.9 1,238.2

(cm²/sec)

3 0.0 0.0  Measurement Condition 

4 0.0 0.0 Temperature : 25.0

5 0.0 0.0 Diluent Name : WATER

(°C)

Average 121.2 57.9 Refractive Index : 1.3328

Viscosity : 0.8878

Scattering Intensity : 30335

(cP)

Residual   : 1.484e-002 (O.K) Attenuator 1 : 0.22
(cps)
(%)

d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%)f(cum.%)

10.0 0.0 0.0 63.9 0.0 0.0 408.6 0.1 99.9 2611.7 0.0 100.0
10.8 0.0 0.0 68.8 0.0 0.0 440.1 0.0 99.9 2812.8 0.0 100.0
11.6 0.0 0.0 74.1 0.0 0.0 473.9 0.0 100.0 3029.5 0.0 100.0
12.5 0.0 0.0 79.9 0.0 0.0 510.5 0.0 100.0 3262.8 0.0 100.0
13.5 0.0 0.0 86.0 5.3 5.3 549.8 0.0 100.0 3514.1 0.0 100.0
14.5 0.0 0.0 92.6 12.8 18.1 592.1 0.0 100.0 3784.8 0.0 100.0
15.6 0.0 0.0 99.8 17.3 35.4 637.7 0.0 100.0 4076.3 0.0 100.0
16.8 0.0 0.0 107.5 16.7 52.1 686.8 0.0 100.0 4390.3 0.0 100.0
18.1 0.0 0.0 115.7 13.8 65.8 739.7 0.0 100.0 4728.5 0.0 100.0
19.5 0.0 0.0 124.6 9.6 75.4 796.7 0.0 100.0 5092.7 0.0 100.0
21.0 0.0 0.0 134.2 6.7 82.2 858.1 0.0 100.0 5485.0 0.0 100.0
22.6 0.0 0.0 144.6 4.8 87.0 924.2 0.0 100.0 5907.4 0.0 100.0
24.4 0.0 0.0 155.7 3.5 90.4 995.4 0.0 100.0 6362.5 0.0 100.0
26.2 0.0 0.0 167.7 2.5 93.0 1072.0 0.0 100.0 6852.5 0.0 100.0
28.3 0.0 0.0 180.6 1.9 94.8 1154.6 0.0 100.0 7380.3 0.0 100.0
30.4 0.0 0.0 194.5 1.4 96.2 1243.5 0.0 100.0 7948.8 0.0 100.0
32.8 0.0 0.0 209.5 1.0 97.2 1339.3 0.0 100.0 8561.1 0.0 100.0
35.3 0.0 0.0 225.7 0.8 98.0 1442.5 0.0 100.0 9220.5 0.0 100.0
38.0 0.0 0.0 243.1 0.6 98.6 1553.6 0.0 100.0 9930.7 0.0 100.0
41.0 0.0 0.0 261.8 0.4 99.0 1673.3 0.0 100.0 10695.6 0.0 100.0
44.1 0.0 0.0 281.9 0.3 99.3 1802.1 0.0 100.0 11519.4 0.0 100.0
47.5 0.0 0.0 303.7 0.2 99.5 1941.0 0.0 100.0 12406.7 0.0 100.0
51.2 0.0 0.0 327.0 0.2 99.7 2090.5 0.0 100.0 13362.3 0.0 100.0
55.1 0.0 0.0 352.2 0.1 99.8 2251.5 0.0 100.0 14391.5 0.0 100.0

: waqas sample.PUS2

SOP Name : waqas baba-PUS2

Number Distribution PUS2

Number Distribution-PUS2

Number Distribution Table-PUS2

:

Free Hand



d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%) f(cum.%) d (nm) f(%)f(cum.%)

59.3 0.0 0.0 379.4 0.1 99.8 2424.9 0.0 100.0 15500.0 0.0 100.0
D (10%) : 88.4 (nm) D (50%) : 106.5 (nm) D (90%) : 154.3 (nm)

Number Distribution Table-PUS2


